

OFFICIAL TARIFF

ICNC 2017

Vienna / Austria -07 - 09 May 2017



1. Forklift services on site

forklift for unloading/reloading trucks & delivery to/from the booth via labour with pallet trucks (crated & palettized goods!) – per way

half trailer set rate (7 ldm.)

full trailer set rate (13,6 ldm.)

Minimum p. vehicle

985,00 EUR

1.200,00 EUR

750,00 EUR

... surcharge for 'loose-cargo' = + 50%!...

(overtime surcharges under section 7 apply)

2. Storage during the show

collection, storage and redelivery of ... (Minimum 2 cbm per order) empty cases: - per started cubic meter and packaging unit 85,00 EUR

full goods accessible storage

- per started cubic meter and packaging unit (Minimum 1 cbm) 85,00 EUR

delivery to / collection from booth per started 100 kg
Minimum
from Minimum – 500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)
501 kgs – 1500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)
1500 kgs – 2500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)
fo,00 EUR
overtime surcharges under section 7 apply)

3. Labour hire

skilled labour (without equipment, if not stated otherwise) on request

(overtime surcharges under section 7 apply)

4. Customs clearance formalities

final import customs clearance or temporary clearance based on con per operation incl. 1 Tariff line (HS-Code) each additional Tariff line (HS-Code)	nmercial invoice 275,00 EUR 15,00 EUR
Import or re-export via Carnet ATA, per way	215,00 EUR
closing temporary import file after show Export customs clearance / T1 transit document	275,00 EUR 215,00 EUR
attendance for customs examination (per operation), if applicable per started hour	75,00 EUR
Use of Fairexx EORI (german customs registration number) per use	115,00 EUR

Use of deferment account for Duties/Taxes or any advanced payment to customs 15 % of the total amount (Minimum = 75,00 EUR)

Customs bond fee - for temporary customs clearance

3 % of the total CIF-value (Minimum = 75,00 EUR)

5.1 Groupage cargo – Inbound (1 cbm = 333 kg)

Transport from airport Munich (MUC) to Fairexx warehouse and transfer to venue	
per started 100 kg (Minimum: 250,00 EUR)	35,00 EUR
receiving goods at warehouse and transfer to venue	
per started 100 kg (Minimum = 95,00 EUR)	20,00 EUR
Warehousing fee (fix rate per shipment)	55,00 EUR
Delivery to booth (p. shipment)	
Minimum	195,00 EUR
from Minimum – 500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)	65,00 EUR
501 kgs - 1500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)	60,00 EUR
1500 kgs – 2500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)	55,00 EUR
(overtime surcharges under section 7 apply)	

5.2 Groupage cargo – Outbound (1 cbm = 333 kg)

Collection from booth

Minimum	195,00 EUR
from Minimum – 500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)	65,00 EUR
501 kgs - 1500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)	60,00 EUR
1500 kgs – 2500 kgs (p. 100 kgs)	55,00 EUR

Transport from venue to Fairexx warehouse
per started 100 kg (Minimum = 95,00 EUR)
Warehousing fee (fix rate per shipment)

20,00 EUR
55,00 EUR

Transport from Fairexx warehouse to airport Munich per started 100 kg (Minimum: 250,00 EUR) 35,00 EUR

6. Other costs

Coordination & service charge per shipment & way 95,00 EUR

Warehouse insurance fee for shipments via airport or warehouse per shipment & way 45,00 EUR

Financing – fee (on total of all onsite charges in + out!) 4 %

7. Surcharges

Overtime surcharge from 17 – 20 hrs 50 % Night surcharge from 20 – 08 hrs 100 % Saturday, Sunday, Bank Holiday 100 %

Late arrival surcharge (for arrivals out of official deadlines) 30 %

Charges are subject to local rate of VAT. Please provide us with your VAT Identification number on our order form. Any other services not covered by this tariff will be charged according to seperate agreement.

All work undertaken is subject to the German Forwarders terms and conditions ADSp, newest edition and the SLVS – liability policy, in conjunction with the conditions and rates for trade fair transportation. A copy oft he relevant set of conditions will be supplied on request.